
 
CRC Counties Covered Facility Address, 

Phone & Email 
Cynthia Bryant Wayne, Boone, Logan, Mingo, 

and Lincoln Counties 
BJS Field Office 
4059 Guyan River Road 
Barboursville WV 25504 
304-989-0167-cell 
304-733-2077-fax 
cynthia.s.bryant@wv.gov 

Stephanie Crozier Sheffield Cabell County BJS Field Office 
4059 Guyan River Road 
Barboursville WV 25504 
304-840-2206-cell 
304-733-2077-fax 
stephanie.d.crozier@wv.gov 

Dom Avena Kanawha County 1200 Quarrier Street 
Charleston WV 25301 
304-558-9800-office 
304-932-3093-cell 
304-558-1393-fax 
dom.avena@wv.gov 

Domenico Esposito Berkeley, Morgan, Jefferson, 
Hardy, Hampshire, and 
Pendleton Counties 

1014 South Raleigh St. 
Martinsburg WV 25401 
304-260-4365-office 
304-260-4369-fax 
Domenico.esposito@wv.gov 

Vacant  Clay, Webster, Upshur, 
Barbour, Lewis, Taylor, and 
Braxton Counties 

408 EB Saunders Way 
Clarksburg WV 26301 
304-326-0598-office 
304-476-8528-cell 
kayla.m.ash@wv.gov 

Lelia Phillips Monongalia, Marion, Harrison, 
and Doddridge Counties 

408 EB Saunders Way 
Clarksburg WV 26301 
304-326-0602-office 
304-838-4269-cell 
lelia.a.phillips@wv.gov 

Rodney Pomeroy Pocahontas, Greenbrier, 
Nicholas, Fayette, and Raleigh 
Counties 

549 Mall Road 
Oak Hill WV 25901 
304-415-3761-cell 
rodney.d.pomeroy@wv.gov 

Dave Smotryski Brooke, Hancock, Gilmer, 
Marshall, Ohio, Pleasants, 
Ritchie, Tyler, Wetzel, Wirt, 
and Wood Counties 

2507 9th Ave 
Parkersburg WV 26101 
304-865-0483-office 
dave.j.smotryski@wv.gov 

Donna Stepp Mercer, McDowell, Wyoming, 
Summers, and Monroe 
Counties 

241 Mercer Springs Road 
Box 11 Princeton WV 24739 
304-425-4525 ex.2-office  

mailto:rodney.d.pomeroy@wv.gov
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304-887-3246-cell 
donna.r.stepp@wv.gov 

Julie Timmermeyer Jackson, Mason, Roane, 
Calhoun, and Putnam 
Counties 

3266 Winfield Rd 
Winfield WV 25213 
304-415-1199-cell 
julie.a.timmermeyer@wv.gov 

Ryann Rapp Tucker, Randolph, Preston, 
Grant, and Mineral Counties 

141 Forestry Camp Road 
Davis WV 26260 
681-481-2724-cell 
681-435-6023-office 
ryan.a.rapp@wv.gov 

 

 

WV DCR BJS 
Community Resource Supervisor 
Angela Inglese 
141 Forestry Camp Road 
Davis WV 26260 
304-668-3887-cell 
681-435-6002-office 
angela.d.inglese@wv.gov 
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